502761753 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2808350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D. GREGORY HENDERSON	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARX PAX, LLC
Street Address:	19605 GLEN UNA DRIVE
City:	SARATOGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61799695
Application Number:	13843914
Application Number:	14069359
PCT Number:	US1419956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email:docket@kwanip.comCorrespondent Name:KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1:2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305Address Line 4:BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APAXP000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY AUSTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Austin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=DGH_APax_signed#page1.tif source=DGH_APax_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 502761753 REEL: 032644 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Gregory Henderson, an individual residing at 19605 Glen Una Drive, Saratoga CA 95070 (the "Assignor") is owner of the following patent applications (the "Applications"):

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/799,695 filed March 15, 2013.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/843,914 filed March 15, 2013.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/069,359 filed October 31, 2013.
- PCT application No. PCT/US14/19956 filed March 3, 2014.

WHEREAS, Arx Pax, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 19605 Glen Una Drive, Saratoga CA 95070 (the "Assignee"), desires to obtain an assignment of any right, title, and interest Assignor may have in or to said Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest Assignor may have in and to the Applications, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which have been or may be granted thereon anywhere in the world, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions, and all applications for patents which have been or may hereafter be filed from the Applications in any country foreign to the United States, and all patents which have been or may be granted for said Applications in any country foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right Assignor may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said Applications to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND, for the consideration referenced above, Assignor does hereby agree that he and his executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to said Applications and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications hereby assigned or intended so to be.

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of March, 2014.

Assignor Signature:

Name:

D. Gregory/Henderson

Assignee Signature:

Name: Diregor Henderson

CEO

Arx Pax, LLC